
asil Uji Frekuensi 

Frequency Table 

KUALITAS LAYANAN 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

3,00 1 ,1 1,3 1,3 

3,22 1 ,1 1,3 2,5 

3,44 1 ,1 1,3 3,8 

3,56 5 ,7 6,3 10,0 

3,67 6 ,8 7,5 17,5 

3,78 13 1,8 16,3 33,8 

3,89 9 1,3 11,3 45,0 

4,00 12 1,7 15,0 60,0 

4,11 7 1,0 8,8 68,8 

4,22 4 ,6 5,0 73,8 

4,33 7 1,0 8,8 82,5 

4,44 3 ,4 3,8 86,3 

4,56 3 ,4 3,8 90,0 

4,67 2 ,3 2,5 92,5 

4,78 5 ,7 6,3 98,8 

4,89 1 ,1 1,3 100,0 

Total 80 11,1 100,0  

Missing System 640 88,9   

Total 720 100,0   

 

 

KINERJA KEUANGAN 

 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

3,00 1 ,1 1,3 1,3 

3,14 1 ,1 1,3 2,5 

3,29 1 ,1 1,3 3,8 

3,43 4 ,6 5,0 8,8 

3,57 3 ,4 3,8 12,5 

3,71 6 ,8 7,5 20,0 



3,86 17 2,4 21,3 41,3 

4,00 16 2,2 20,0 61,3 

4,14 11 1,5 13,8 75,0 

4,29 3 ,4 3,8 78,8 

4,43 4 ,6 5,0 83,8 

4,57 5 ,7 6,3 90,0 

4,71 5 ,7 6,3 96,3 

4,86 2 ,3 2,5 98,8 

5,00 1 ,1 1,3 100,0 

Total 80 11,1 100,0  

Missing System 640 88,9   

Total 720 100,0   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


